



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

WP(C) No. 9554 of 2024

Aswini Kumar Mohanty

.....

Petitioner

Mr. P.K. Rath (1), Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha & Ors.

.....

Opposite Parties

Mr. A. Tripathy, AGA

CORAM:

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY

ORDER

12.11.2025

Order No. 02

I.A. No. 4985 of 2024

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Heard learned counsel appearing for the Parties.
3. Since it is contended that in view of the interim order passed by this Court on 24.04.2024, Petitioner on the face of his continuance in the post in question, is not getting his salary, learned Addl. Govt. Advocate is directed to obtain instruction on the same.
4. As requested, list this I.A. on 26th November, 2025 under the heading of “for Orders”.

(BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY)

Judge

Sneha